The Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation of the Diocese of Hamilton in Ontario, operating as



## Price List for Cremation Services

Holy Cross Catholic Cremation Centre • 620 Governor's Road, Paris • 519-442-2214

Main Office: 600 Spring Gardens Road, Burlington Ontario L7T 1J1 • 905-522-7727

Ross Hutchison, Manager of Cremation Services

Site Licence Number CR-00085

Price List effective January 1, 2024

## **Cremation Fees**

The following prices include cremation and the Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee. HST is not applicable to these prices.

Adult Cremation	\$575.00
Child Cremation	\$195.00
Infant Cremation	\$30.00

## Other Fees

Unless indicated with an asterisk (\*), HST is not applicable to these prices.

Oversize Casket (Definition: Cremation container is over 26.5" wide and/or over 84" long. Casket is ov	/er
29" wide and/or over 84" long)	\$150.00
Hold Retort (includes 30 minutes use of the chapel area prior to the start of cremation)	\$300.00
Rush Cremation Fee (under 48 hours from time of transfer & with all necessary documentation)	\$150.00
Chapel Committal – 1 Hour (includes setup)*	\$275.00
Chapel Committal – Each additional hour/part hour*	\$100.00
Transportation – Removal from Ground or Mausoleum	\$150.00
Refundable deposit in the event that cremated remains in our possession are not claimed	Not applicable

## **Payment Terms**

Payment due in full at time of purchase. Additional information is available upon request.